

세 입 총 괄 표

2014년도 추경 1 회 일반회계 전체

(단위:천원)

| 장·관·항·목 | 예 산 액 | | 기 정 액 | | 비 교 증 감 | |
|--------------------|-------------|----------|-------------|----------|------------|-------|
| | | 구성비 | | 구성비 | | 증감률 |
| 총 계 | 324,436,233 | 100.00 % | 295,000,000 | 100.00 % | 29,436,233 | 9.98% |
| 100 지방세 수입 | 10,200,000 | 3.14 % | 10,200,000 | 3.46 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 110 지방세 | 10,200,000 | 3.14 % | 10,200,000 | 3.46 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 111 보통세 | 10,170,000 | 3.13 % | 10,170,000 | 3.45 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 111-03 주민세 | 170,000 | 0.05 % | 170,000 | 0.06 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 111-04 재산세 | 2,500,000 | 0.77 % | 2,500,000 | 0.85 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 111-05 자동차세 | 4,200,000 | 1.29 % | 4,200,000 | 1.42 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 111-07 담배소비세 | 1,800,000 | 0.55 % | 1,800,000 | 0.61 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 111-09 지방소득세 | 1,500,000 | 0.46 % | 1,500,000 | 0.51 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 113 지난년도수입 | 30,000 | 0.01 % | 30,000 | 0.01 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 113-01 지난년도수입 | 30,000 | 0.01 % | 30,000 | 0.01 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 200 세외수입 | 6,663,960 | 2.05 % | 6,601,040 | 2.24 % | 62,920 | 0.95% |
| 210 경상적세외수입 | 6,034,676 | 1.86 % | 6,020,676 | 2.04 % | 14,000 | 0.23% |
| 211 재산임대수입 | 27,000 | 0.01 % | 27,000 | 0.01 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 211-02 공유재산임대료 | 27,000 | 0.01 % | 27,000 | 0.01 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 212 사용료수입 | 2,753,000 | 0.85 % | 2,739,000 | 0.93 % | 14,000 | 0.51% |
| 212-01 도로사용료 | 62,961 | 0.02 % | 62,961 | 0.02 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 212-03 하수도사용료 | 332,232 | 0.10 % | 332,232 | 0.11 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 212-05 시장사용료 | 116,448 | 0.04 % | 116,448 | 0.04 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 212-07 입장료수입 | 919,000 | 0.28 % | 919,000 | 0.31 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 212-08 기타사용료 | 1,322,359 | 0.41 % | 1,308,359 | 0.44 % | 14,000 | 1.07% |
| 213 수수료수입 | 457,060 | 0.14 % | 457,060 | 0.15 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 213-01 증지수입 | 178,340 | 0.05 % | 178,340 | 0.06 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 213-02 쓰레기처리봉투판매수입 | 222,520 | 0.07 % | 222,520 | 0.08 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 213-04 기타수수료 | 56,200 | 0.02 % | 56,200 | 0.02 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 214 사업수입 | 1,019,116 | 0.31 % | 1,019,116 | 0.35 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 214-01 사업장생산수입 | 355,900 | 0.11 % | 355,900 | 0.12 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 214-08 의료사업수입 | 657,296 | 0.20 % | 657,296 | 0.22 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 214-09 기타사업수입 | 5,920 | 0.00 % | 5,920 | 0.00 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 215 징수교부금수입 | 248,500 | 0.08 % | 248,500 | 0.08 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 215-01 징수교부금수입 | 248,500 | 0.08 % | 248,500 | 0.08 % | 0 | 0.00% |

(단위:천원)

| 장·관·항·목 | 예산액 | | 기정액 | | 비교증감 | |
|-----------------------|-------------|---------|-------------|---------|------------|--------|
| | | 구성비 | | 구성비 | | 증감률 |
| 216 이자수입 | 1,530,000 | 0.47 % | 1,530,000 | 0.52 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 216-01 공공예금이자수입 | 1,500,000 | 0.46 % | 1,500,000 | 0.51 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 216-03 기타이자수입 | 30,000 | 0.01 % | 30,000 | 0.01 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 220 임시적세외수입 | 629,284 | 0.19 % | 580,364 | 0.20 % | 48,920 | 8.43% |
| 221 재산매각수입 | 20,700 | 0.01 % | 20,700 | 0.01 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 221-03 공유재산매각수입금 | 20,700 | 0.01 % | 20,700 | 0.01 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 222 부담금 | 200,000 | 0.06 % | 200,000 | 0.07 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 222-02 일반부담금 | 200,000 | 0.06 % | 200,000 | 0.07 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 223 기타수입 | 306,584 | 0.09 % | 257,664 | 0.09 % | 48,920 | 18.99% |
| 223-01 불용품매각대 | 10,920 | 0.00 % | 0 | 0.00 % | 10,920 | 순증 |
| 223-03 과태료 | 87,664 | 0.03 % | 87,664 | 0.03 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 223-04 과징금및이행강제금 | 5,000 | 0.00 % | 5,000 | 0.00 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 223-09 그외수입 | 203,000 | 0.06 % | 165,000 | 0.06 % | 38,000 | 23.03% |
| 224 지난연도수입 | 102,000 | 0.03 % | 102,000 | 0.03 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 224-01 지난연도수입 | 102,000 | 0.03 % | 102,000 | 0.03 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 300 지방교부세 | 145,443,537 | 44.83 % | 139,739,854 | 47.37 % | 5,703,683 | 4.08% |
| 310 지방교부세 | 145,443,537 | 44.83 % | 139,739,854 | 47.37 % | 5,703,683 | 4.08% |
| 311 지방교부세 | 145,443,537 | 44.83 % | 139,739,854 | 47.37 % | 5,703,683 | 4.08% |
| 311-01 보통교부세 | 140,326,683 | 43.25 % | 138,500,000 | 46.95 % | 1,826,683 | 1.32% |
| 311-02 특별교부세 | 1,522,000 | 0.47 % | 0 | 0.00 % | 1,522,000 | 순증 |
| 311-03 분권교부세 | 1,754,854 | 0.54 % | 1,239,854 | 0.42 % | 515,000 | 41.54% |
| 311-04 부동산교부세 | 1,840,000 | 0.57 % | 0 | 0.00 % | 1,840,000 | 순증 |
| 400 조정교부금및재정보전금 | 2,307,500 | 0.71 % | 2,207,500 | 0.75 % | 100,000 | 4.53% |
| 420 재정보전금 | 2,307,500 | 0.71 % | 2,207,500 | 0.75 % | 100,000 | 4.53% |
| 421 재정보전금 | 2,307,500 | 0.71 % | 2,207,500 | 0.75 % | 100,000 | 4.53% |
| 421-01 재정보전금 | 2,307,500 | 0.71 % | 2,207,500 | 0.75 % | 100,000 | 4.53% |
| 500 보조금 | 135,762,705 | 41.85 % | 124,848,024 | 42.32 % | 10,914,681 | 8.74% |
| 510 국고보조금등 | 117,195,283 | 36.12 % | 107,298,963 | 36.37 % | 9,896,320 | 9.22% |
| 511 국고보조금등 | 117,195,283 | 36.12 % | 107,298,963 | 36.37 % | 9,896,320 | 9.22% |
| 511-01 국고보조금 | 81,838,184 | 25.22 % | 78,078,894 | 26.47 % | 3,759,290 | 4.81% |
| 511-02 광역·지역발전특별회계보조금 | 26,486,251 | 8.16 % | 24,622,012 | 8.35 % | 1,864,239 | 7.57% |

(단위:천원)

| 장·관·항·목 | 예산액 | | 기정액 | | 비교증감 | |
|-------------------|------------|--------|------------|--------|------------|---------|
| | | 구성비 | | 구성비 | | 증감률 |
| 511-03 기금 | 8,870,848 | 2.73 % | 4,598,057 | 1.56 % | 4,272,791 | 92.93% |
| 520 시·도비보조금등 | 18,567,422 | 5.72 % | 17,549,061 | 5.95 % | 1,018,361 | 5.80% |
| 521 시·도비보조금등 | 18,567,422 | 5.72 % | 17,549,061 | 5.95 % | 1,018,361 | 5.80% |
| 521-01 시·도비보조금등 | 18,567,422 | 5.72 % | 17,549,061 | 5.95 % | 1,018,361 | 5.80% |
| 700 보전수입등및내부거래 | 24,058,531 | 7.42 % | 11,403,582 | 3.87 % | 12,654,949 | 110.97% |
| 710 보전수입등 | 24,058,531 | 7.42 % | 11,403,582 | 3.87 % | 12,654,949 | 110.97% |
| 711 잉여금 | 20,403,582 | 6.29 % | 11,403,582 | 3.87 % | 9,000,000 | 78.92% |
| 711-01 순세계잉여금 | 20,403,582 | 6.29 % | 11,403,582 | 3.87 % | 9,000,000 | 78.92% |
| 712 전년도이월금 | 3,654,949 | 1.13 % | 0 | 0.00 % | 3,654,949 | 순증 |
| 712-01 국고보조금사용잔액 | 3,227,046 | 0.99 % | 0 | 0.00 % | 3,227,046 | 순증 |
| 712-02 시도비보조금사용잔액 | 427,903 | 0.13 % | 0 | 0.00 % | 427,903 | 순증 |